Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 2263 Filed 07/06/2016 Page 1 of 3 1 George N. Benesch Nevada State Bar No. 1734 190 W. Huffaker Lane, Suite 408 Reno, Nevada 89511 3 (775) 827-3100 E-mail: gbenesch@att.net 5 Attorney for Counter Defendant John Erle Daniels and Jessica Barlow Daniels 6 7 8 IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 9 FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA 10 11 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,) IN EQUITY NO. C-125-RCJ 12 SUBFILE NO. C-125-B 3:73-cv-00127-RCJ-WGC Plaintiff, 13 14 WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE. 15 Plaintiff-Intervenor, SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY 16 17 WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, 18 a corporation, et al., 19 Defendants. 20 21 22 Jerry M. Snyder, Esq., is hereby substituted as attorney for Counter Defendant 23 John Erle Daniels and Jessica Barlow Daniels in the above-entitled case in place of and 24 instead of George N. Benesch, Esq.

I hereby consent to the above and foregoing substitution

DATED 7/6/16

25

26

27

28

- 1

N. Benesch, Esq.

3	T 20 20 /
4	DATED June 28, 2016
5	John Erle Daniels John Erle Daniels Jessica Barlow Daniels Jessica Barlow Daniels
6	//John Erle Daniels // Wessica Barlow Daniels
7	I hereby accept the above and foregoing substitution as attorney for John Erle
8	
9	Daniels and Jessica Barlow Daniels in the above-entitled case.
10	DATED /5/12
11	Jerry M. Snyder, Esq. Nevada State Bar No. 6830
12	429 W. Plumb Lane Reno, NV 89509
	775-225-4422
13	Nevadajerrysnyder@gmail.com
14	
15	
16	<u>APPROVED</u>
17	
18	DATED
19	United States District Judge
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	

28

ase 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 2263 Filed 07/06/2016 Page 3 of 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am an employee of the Law Office of George N. Benesch, and that on the day of July, 2016, I caused the foregoing SUBSTITUTION OF

ATTORNEYS to be electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send notification of such filing to the email addresses that are registered for this case.

Betty-Melarkey